TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
To (By e-mail).From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,

lvl u m ba i Pu ne Sanand
3 Passen er car - M1
4 Month and year of manufacture AS er codifications
5 No. of cylinders 3
6 Chassis number Asa licable
7 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
As applicable
Fuel used Bi-Fuel CNG
9 H,P./BHP Gasoline: 63 Kw @ 6000 rpm (+/- 50 rpm)
CNG: 54 Kw @ 6000 m
10.
11. Makers classification TATA TIGOR CNG TWN XZ+ 1.2RTN
t2. Wheel base 2450 mm
13. Seating capacity 5 in all
74. Colou r As applicable
ULW (unladen weight)
16. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
t7.
ma n ufactu rer
a Front axle
Rad ia I ubeless
b Rear axle t75/65 R14B2T (only for
Bridgestone/Apollo) ( Radia lfiubeless);
175165 Rl4 82H (only for Goodyear/MRF)
Rad ia I ubeless
18. Registered Axle Weight
a Front axle (faw) 742 Kqs.
Rear axle (raw) 808 Kqs.
Dimension
a Overall lenqth 3993 mm
b Rear over hanq
c Overall width 1677 mm
Overall height 1532 mm
e Min. qround clearance
2
Tvoe of vehicle/cateqory
8
Cubic capacity 1199 cc
15. 1150 Kqs.
1550 Kgs.
Number. descriotion, size
and olv ratino of Wres as
declared bv the
175/65 R1482T (onlY for
Bridgestone/Apollo) ( Rad ia lfiu beless);
175/65 RL4 82H (only for Goodyear/MRF)
b.
19.
d.
141 mm
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by Assistant Secretary-Ill
and based on the type approval certificate number AASG 0569. Dated:
14.07.2()23 (OBD Stage-II) issued by the testing agency ARAI pUNE, it is
certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act 1988
and rules made there under.
All the registering authorities and assistant registering authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certifled by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1989 and rules made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
All Zonal Joint rransport commissioners and zonal Deputy Transport
commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
Regional Transpot Officers of their Zones.
Sd/-A.A. Muthu,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules) (FAC)
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032.
I /By orderl I